

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 424-426 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

SUSHILA DEVI BAJAJ &amp; ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU BAJAJ &amp; ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.412 of 2008.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Complaint Case FIR No.41 of 2008 titled Smt. Renu Bajaj Vs. Capt. Pramod Kumar Bajaj and Ors., pending before the learned additional Civil Judge and Judicial Magistrate No.2, Ajmer, Rajasthan Complaint Case No.119 of 2007, titled Smt. Renu Bajaj Vs. Capt. Pramod Kumar Bajaj, pending before the learned Additional Civil Judge and Judicial Magistrate No.1, Ajmer, Rajasthan and Criminal Case No.84 of 2007, titled Smt. Renu Bajaj Vs. Capt. Pramod Kumar Bajaj, pending before before the Family Court, Ajmer, Rajasthan shall remain stayed.

(Shashi Bala Vij) (Neena Verma)  
Court Master AR-cum-PS