

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 424-426 OF 2008

SUSHILA DEVI BAJAJ & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU BAJAJ & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 13/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Additional notice without process fee and without copies of pleadings be
forwarded to the Trial Court for serving upon the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 2-4-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar