

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 424-426 OF 2008

SUSHILA DEVI BAJAJ & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU BAJAJ & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Rashmi Singh had proposed to appear for Respondent No.1 and file Vakalatnama. On verification, it is seen that Respondent No.1 has not been served and the Counsel who had propose to appear has not filed any Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit. Hence issue fresh notice to Respondent No.1, who is also the guardian of Respondent No.2.

List the matter on 14.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.