

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 424-426 OF 2008

SUSHILA DEVI BAJAJ & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU BAJAJ & ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 08/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kuamr R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) Nos. 424-426 OF 2008

SUSHILA DEVI BAJAJ & ORS. ETC. ... Petitioner (s)

Versus

RENU BAJAJ & ETC. ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Since the parties have amicably settled their
dispute, nothing further survives in these petitions.

The transfer petitions are disposed of as having

become infructuous.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(Dr.MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
February 08, 2010.